## 506311023 10/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6357772

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
OPTIMAL PRESSURE (	CONTROL L	LC		10/20/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PRUITT TO	PRUITT TOOL & SUPPLY CO.		
Street Address:	9700 AIRE	9700 AIRE CIRCLE		
City:	FORT SM	FORT SMITH		
State/Country:	ARKANSA	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72918	72918		
Patent Number:	100	)18002		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	100	018002		
Patent Number:	100	018002		
CORRESPONDENCE [		018002		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	ΔΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is		
using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to th provided; if			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 02757838		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste STI	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to th provided; if 87( ste STI 10(	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b> t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com EPHEN D. SCHRANTZ		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste STI 100 JOI	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com EPHEN D. SCHRANTZ 00 E. MATTHEWS, SUITE C		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste STI 100 JOI	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com EPHEN D. SCHRANTZ 00 E. MATTHEWS, SUITE C NESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste STI 100 JOI	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com EPHEN D. SCHRANTZ 00 E. MATTHEWS, SUITE C NESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401 16012		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste STI 100 JOI	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com EPHEN D. SCHRANTZ 00 E. MATTHEWS, SUITE C NESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401 16012 STEPHEN D. SCHRANTZ		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to th provided; if 870 ste STI 100 JOI	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 02757838 ve@schrantzlaw.com EPHEN D. SCHRANTZ 00 E. MATTHEWS, SUITE C NESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401 16012 STEPHEN D. SCHRANTZ /Stephen D. Schrantz/		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S), APPLICATION(S) AND INVENTION(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OPTIMAL PRESSURE CONTROL LLC ("Assignor"), an Arkansas Limited Liability Company, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Pruitt Tool & Supply Co., an Arkansas Corporation doing business at 9700 Aire Circle, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72918 ("Assignee"), for Assignee's use and the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 10,018,002 that issued on July 10, 2018 (if applicable);
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 15/074,898 entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING CONSTANT BACK PRESSURE DURING MANAGED PRESSURE DRILLING filed on March 18, 2016;
- 3. the invention(s) described in and protected by said application(s) and patent(s), including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 4. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-inpart applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

Assignee may apply for and receive one or more patents for the Inventions in Assignee's own name; when requested, Assignor will cooperate (without charge, but at Assignee's expense) in the prosecution of any such application, including (without limitation) executing all declarations, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers, communicating to Assignce all facts known to Assignor relating to the Inventions, and generally assisting Assignee in securing and maintaining patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title therein with Assignce.

}

)

George Jackson III on behalf of Optimal Pressure Control LLC

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF	Sebastian

STATE OF ARKANSAS

On this 20<sup>th</sup> day of 10th ber, 2020, before me personally appeared George Jackson III, to me known to be the person described bereinshove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:



amela & Moreton

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 054134 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 10/20/2020**